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Independent Auditors' Report
To

The Shareholders of Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited

, . ::\e audited the accompanying financial statements of Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited which comprise
:::::enr of financial position as at 30 June 2018, and the statement of profit or loss and other
: --::ehensive income, statement of changes in equity, and statement of cash flows for the year then ended,

r.-: : summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory notes.

\l:nagement's responsibility for the financial statements

t::;:ement is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial statements in
r::-:::nce ivith Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards, the Companies Act 1994 and other applicable
. . 'rd regulations and for such intemal control as management determines is necessary to enable the

- 
-.:=::rion of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

I r d ito rs' responsibility

- -: ::sponsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted

-- .*lit in accordance with Bangladesh Standards on Auditing (BSA). Those standards require that we

--*:-,, riith relevant ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
.: - '.: ','' hether the financial statements are free from material misstatements.

- - '-iit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the
'-.:;lal sratements. The procedures selected depend onthe auditors' judgment, includingthe assessment of
-; -.s'<s of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those

- ::. :-iSeSSrr€nts, we consider intemal control relevantto the entity's preparation and fair presentation of the
- - -.;ial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for
; :,rpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's intemal control. An audit also

- - *l-s evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting
:: :.f,ie.S made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements.

the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our

-r,p in ion

- '.: opinion, the financial statements of the company give a true and fair view of the financial position of
- : . -'rrpan! as at 30 June 201 8 and of its financial performance and its cash flows for the year then ended in
.: : , :iance rvith Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards and comply with the requirements of Companies
-.,. - c9l and other applicable laws and regulations.

' . :.so repOrt that:

,,, : have obtained all the information and explanations to the best of our knowledge and belief which were
- ;:3ssan for the purposes of our audit and made due verification thereof;

- , our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the company so far as it
. :::red from our examination of those books;

.:.: statement of financial position, statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, statement
' : - rn ses in equity and statement of cash flows dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of

_-a_-nts.

- -.1 the expenditures incurred we

],(HT{R AMIR & CO.

- .-..:tered Accountants

1- h e rtered Accountants
kwhs

ISLAM JAHID & CO.
Chartered Accountants

ISLAM JAHID & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Ihte:13*"rr:ml

re for the purpose of the company.
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Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Statements of Financial Position

As at 30 June, 2018

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

I1.00

86,531,264

4,485,951
64,326,t96
4,485,951

91,017,215 68,812,147

109,861,008

827,t5t
2,581,680

68,253,356

4,576,306

s70,032

162,t39,873

t,710,567

21,886,991

65,879,469

6,828,018

497.

196,669,533

____J11fi5!48_
258,941,946
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12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

54,557,000
(3,s81,639,614

2,529,752

1,683,668

3,995,s62

54,557,000
(3,003,713,r I r)

2,529,752

1,693,668

995,562

16.00

r7.00
18.00

19.00

20.00

21.00

(3,s18,873,632)

203,086,785

203,096,795

12,655,297

103,197,560

1,999,257,31s

146,376,265

1,331,987,157

3,593,473,595

_@lg247,rzeL

163,294,062

163,294,062

- := f quin & Liabilities

: :- ;\3d \otes I to 28 form an integral part offinancial statements.

sepaxate report ofeven date.

o,^#*"o.
Chartered Accountants

l---"* l trffi
NOPERTIES &ASSETS:
lh{urrcnt Assets:
Prqerty, Plant and Equipment
lkrcd Revenue Expenditure

ftarl Non{urrent Assets

C-rcrtAsscts:
hctofMaterials
SdyDebtors
h Project Current Account
Lcs & Advanee, Deposits & Prepayments
lH md Cash Equivalents
keinTransit

fGl Current Assets

nd Property and Assets

rc{IITY AND LIABILITIES:
f"!rt':
SfrE Capital
kaioulEamings
Gcwrent Equity Fund
tsre& Surplus
Goqrment Grants

rr{urrent Liabilities:
,mg-tsrm Loan

.ryrent Liabilities:
*lr Project Dues

Iter Liabilities
bxt Term Bank Loan
:or-isions

iSFIC Current Account

,/
Chartered Accountants

ht l3May 2019
Et

5,388,028

66,432,350
1,856,189,938

198,441,067

978,955,778

3,105,407,161

,J,.1,[i,9.

I

ffi
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Chartered Accountants

f,'aridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Statement of Prolit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 30 June, 2018

22.00

23.00

(238,361,892)

82,186,847
81,410,766

776,081

(320,548,739)

(203,488,606)

92,221,560
91,349,298

872,262

(295,710,166)

(580,634,861)

2,922,758

_____$q$flq2r

.: :. ered.7 Notes I to 28 form an intregral part offinancial statements.

Signed in terms ofour separate report ofeven date.

E
Gross Profit or Loss Transferred of P/L A/C

Less: Operating Expenses

-tdministrative Expenses

Selling and Distribution Expenses

Totel Operating Loss
Less: Finance Cost
Add: Other Income

Itet I-oss Before Income Tax
I-ess: Provision for Income Tax

Ict ProliU(Loss) for the year

D,md: 13 May 2019

XltrA.r

24.00 @ frr-78 5.r s4r r 6 I

25.00 | n,ooz..tzgll osq.szrl
(576,205,227)

1,721,276

(577926,5W

AKHTARAMIR& CO. ISLAM JAHTD & CO.
Chartered Accountants
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Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Statement of Manufacturing and Trading Accounts

For the year ended 30 June, 2018

26.00

27.00
486,571,464

58,019,480

544,590,944

251,860,200

JJ

284,940,426

(238,361.892) (203.488.607)

--

statemenrs. a1i7(w
/=-'fl '

Director

28.00

108,020,729

l-- 82J8?.ooo I

I zlaxtzt I

463,469,499

57t,490,227

48,187,909

I 5,756,000

32,431,909

523,302,318

445,399,606
408,569,000

36,830,606

410J00,673

856, I 00,279

108,020,728

82,387,000

25,633,728

748,079,551

. - , s s P rofit or Loss Transferred of P/L A/C

-: :rii\ed Notes I to 28 form an intregral part offinancial

Signed in terms ofour separate report ofeven date.

(
AKHTAR

Chartered Accountants

Drtcd: 13 May 2019
Dflkt

FI
Snlcs:

Sales ofSugar
Sales of Molasses

Lcsr: Cost of Goods Sold:
Opcning Stock of Finished Goods:
Sogr
Itolasses

-1d& Cost of Production brought forward

I <; Qlssiag Stock of Finished Goods
S{€n
Ilolasses

Cd ofgoods sold

ISLAM JAHID & CO.
Chartered Accountants
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Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Statement of Changes in Equity

As on 30 June, 2018

s4.s57.000 (3.s81.639.514) 2.529,7s2 1,683,668 3,995,562 (3,518,873,632)

Retain Earnings

713,llt
(577,926

: 
= r-riculars

':.,, r .:-1i_r June2017

;;:i:fi2
Signed in terms ofour separate repoft ofeven date.

- :- -:.r:tntants

,r,o#*"o,
Chartered Accountants

tr
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Faridpur Sugar Mitls Limited
Statements of Cash Flows

As at 30 June,20l8

-d C-rh flows from operating activities:
\a Profit(Loss) for the period
Depreciation on Fixed Assets
Ctper-aing Surplus befor charge in working capital

: nscrease/Decrease in Inventory
, nnaeaseYDecrease in Sundry Debtors
trsrease/Decrease in Inter Project Current Account
IncreaseVDecrease in Advance, Deposit & prepayments

I=:rear/Decrease in Store in Transit
;a=easd(Decrease) in Inter Project Dues
bireasey'@ecrease) in Other Liabilities
irs:easo(Decrease) in Provisions

!*l* -<h (used in)/ provided by operating activities

L Cesh flows from Investing activities:
lscraseVDecrease in Purchase of Fixed Assets

lrc cesh (used in)/ provided by operating activities

C Crsh flows from financing activities:
-m:rtase @ecrease) in Govemment Grants
iurase,'(Decrease) in BSFIC Current Account
,anrrco,'@ecrease) in Short-term Liabilities
iurcer(Derease) in Long-term Loan

lilr tl6! (used in/Provided by financing activities

{a Lcrease/Decrease cash InfloflOutflow (A+B+C)
C-.i ir hand and at bank from the Last period
C.rl ir hend and at bank ofthe Current period

; -- -:.,i1 \otes I to 28 form an intregral part of financial statements.

-1:-

in terms ofour separate report ofeven date.

- -:1ired Accountants

(s07,4s4,ss3) (246,247,629)

(s77,926,s03

483,s71
(569,442,932)

(583,557,619)

6,236,930

577.

52,278,865

883,416
r9,305,311
(2,373,887)

(73,004)

7,267,269

36,765,210

52,064,802

61,988,379

338,987,014

455,732

(4,962,045
(24.079,303)

258,186

1,3 I 1,050

6,439,626

12,662,800

331,073,060

30,

(30,688,639)

12,220,4

(12,220,439)

lsl,olt,llg
143,067,377

39,792,723

535,991,490

(2,251,712)

6,828,018

4,576,306

29,996,505

86,386,803

133,501,599

2,779,598

252,664,505

(5,803,562)

12,631,580

. 'r 
,l'

Chartered Accountants

" i).
,.-j,

,rrnrrn-*o"o.
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Chartered Accountants

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Experimental Farm

Statement of Income and Expenditure
For the year ended 30 June, 2018

Annexure-B

Particulars

:

"*:

r ::-l:Llfe

,, -l

. -'- :3.ation
. I -: I IUfe

: - - ' L,, ss transfer toPlL AIC

820,652

s6,220

___31s,872

44,870

82,289

8,192
146,400

280

842,031

84,299

108,6r6

57,145

128,208

g7g,g53

, ;lIh1
l/

. t0l9

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date.

t--t
l Not.s 

l

854,758
I l.l4l

___!65f29_

ISLAM}AHID & CO.

. 
-1.

W
,-:tanered Accountants
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Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Ration Shop

Statement of Income and Expenditure
For the year ended 30 June, 2018

Annexure-C

2,195,813772,500

_72,s!!_ _2J_25J11_

165,000

450,000

250,000
(92,500)

_1J2f00_ _2,res$sl_-ffi
2,400

504,144

1,853,820

(l6s

Signed in terms ofour separate report ofeven date,

\I
I..t

' i ,',.tii.
, J, r 

:-. i .-.., (. .\.- a-. i

'.{.\R.{}IIR&CO.
--: -: I .\ccountants

;- :\fa1 2019

E
hc:
{nIRof Sugal
f&cclheous Income

lHlacome

Le- Erpenditure

Qrrirg Stock
.l& krchase during the year

,l& furchase during the year
lrcr; Ql5iag Stock .

Id D,rpenditure

lh floft or Loss transfer toPtL NC

ISLAM ilTTTO & CO.
Chartered Accountants
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Chartered Accountants
Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited

Notes to the Financial Statement
As at and for the year ended 30 June, 2018

' Reporting entity:

. Background ofthe Company:
Iaridpur Sugar Mills Limited , a Company limited by Shares, rvas incorporated in Bangladesh under the
:-.mpanies act 1994. The registration No: E-67580488 of 1978-1979.The crushing capacity of the mills is
. I 1 6 tons ofcane per day.

I \ature of business activities:
. re principal activity ofthe company is to produce planted white sugar as main product from sugar cane and

-.rlasses as by product. Sugar sales to enlisted dealers, employees,cane growers and ministry of defiance at

:.- e price fixed by the govemment. Molasses are sold in the local market through press tender.

Basis of Preparation and Presentation of Financial Statements

Statement of compliance:
:";counting Policies: The accounting policies of the mills conform to Generally Accepted Accounting
:::rciples (GAAP) on historical cost basis and flow the accrued method of accounting under integrated
:-:ounting system.

D epreciation:
l::reciation on fixed assets other than land is charged on straight line method on the basis of estimated

-.:i;1 life of the fixed assets. Fixed assets are depreciated at the rate varying from 2.5 yo to 25 yo and

-:::eciation on the amount ofaddition to fixed assets has been charged for full years.

\ aluation of inventories:
, Stock ofstore, spares and fertilizers etc:
- - : r aluation of stock of stores spares and fertilizers etc. has been made at weighted average cost price.

: Stores in Transit:
:' :: in transit have been valued at actual price.

" \\ ork in Process:
-: .:luation ofwork ofin process has been made at Proportionate actual.

: Stc,ck of Finished product:
-: 

"':luation 
offinished product i.e. sugar has been made at net realizable price & molasses has been made

- ..: selling price being lower of cost.

- .:osits are consistently classified as current item:
-; -:ne Tax :

: ' , j . Lrn lor income tax has been made during the year according to Income Tax Ordinance I 984.
, " re added Tax:
. -: "Jded Tax imposed and collected on sale of molasses as per circular of National Board of Revenue

l, ": i: of measurement:
:: elements of financial statements have been measured on " Historical Cost" basis which is one of the

- : ,:iinmonly adopted basis as provided in " The Framework for the preparation and presentation of' 
-- : .:l Statements "issued by the Bangladesh Accounting Standards (BAS)

: :'i: , nsibility for Preparation and presentation of financial statements:
-. :-"rd of Directors is responsible for the preparation of financial statements under section 183 of the
--.:.res Act. 1994 and as per the provision of" The Framework for the preparation and presentation of

' :- - :. Statements" of the Bangladesh Accounting Standard (BAS)



: ..\R AMIR & CO.

-:::ed Accountants

ISLAM JAHID & CO.

Chartered Accountants

: ,- Functional and Presentational currency and level ofprecision:
The financial statements are prepared in Bangladeshi Taka (Taka/Tk/BDT) which is the Companies both

functional currency and presentation currency. All financial information presented in Taka and have been

rounded offto the nearest Taka.

: 3 Reporting Period:
The financial period ofthe Company under audit Covers from 0l Jul, 2017 to 30 Jun, 2018.

: 'l Applicable accounting Standards:
The following BASs/BFRSs are applicable for the financial statements for the period under review:

BAS -l Presentation of Financial Statements;

BAS - 7 Statements of Cash Flow;
BAS- 8 Accounting Policies , Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors;

BAS- l0 Events after The Reporting Period;

BAS - 37 Provisions , Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets;

: - . Components of the Financial Statements:

According to the Bangladesh Accounting Standards (BAS)-1 "Presentation of Financial Statements" the

complete set of Financial Statements includes the following components" :

- Statement ofFinancial Position as at 30. June 2018;
- Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the period from 0l Jul, 2017 to 30 June,

1018;

- Statement of Changes in Equity for the period from 01 Ju1, 2017 to 30 June, 201 8;

- Statement of Cash Flows for the period from 01 lul, 2017 to 30 June, 201 8 and

- -A,ccounting Policies and Explanatory Notes.

. . Going Concern:

The Company has adequate resources to continue in operation for the foreseeable future. For this reasons the

lirectors continue to adopt going concem basis in preparing the financial statements. The current credit
:acilities and resources of the Company provides sufficient fund to meet the present requirements of existing
: usiness.

. - Comparative:
Iinancial Statements are presented as per BAS-l " Presentation of Financial Statements" and comparative
:resentation is applicable.

, Significantaccounting
The accounting policies set out below have been applied consistently through out the period presented in
: :- ese fi nancial statements.

\ dyances:

-.lr ances are initially measured at cost . After initial recognition advances are carried at cost less deductions ,

::.rustments or charges to other account heads such as Advance , Deposit & Prepayments or Property , Plant
:i Equipment or inventory etc"

- Cash & Cash Equivalents:
:-'r the purpose of Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Cash Flows, Cash in hand and Bank

.,ances represent cash equivalents considering the BAS-1 " Presentation ofFinancial Statements " and BAS-
- Cash Flow Statement" Which provide that Cash and Cash equivalents are readily convertible to known
i-.rlrunts ofcash and are subject to an insignificant risk ofchanges in value and are not restricted as to use .

. :ratement of cash flows:
).::ement of Cash Flows is prepared principally in accordance with BAS-7 "Statement of Cash Flows" and

: cash flow from the operating activities have been presented under indirect method as prescribed by the

:::r.:rities and Exchange Rules, 1987 and considering the provision of paragraph 19 of BAS-7 which
--iides that " Enterprises are Encouraged to Report Cash Flow Operating Activities using the indirect

-..iod".

10



ISLAM JAHID & CO.

Chartered Accountants

: - irrns:
::.rn is recognized on the balance sheet date if, as a result ofpast events, the company has a present

- - : :,rnsrructive obligation that can be estimated reliably, and it is probable that an outflow of economic
: - -: .i rll be reviewed to settle the obligation.

r -: ,ree Benifits:
: - , :ent Fund: Company held providend fund by 8.33 o% of basic as well as employee perticipate 10% of

: ' :i.a Salary.

. -":-.:in fund and Group Insurance: Employee also take Gratuaity fund benefit by 25% two mounth of
* - ,.. -r and take group insurallce benefit.

': . -:: after reporting period:
: - , ::ir reporting period that provide additional information about the company's position at the balance

:: r:.i are reflected in the financial statements .events after reporting period that are not adjusting event

., : - ::..rsed as off balance sheet items"

ll

: :. CO.

- --.:a:S

.-. 1..-;

.ti:
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Property, Plant & Equipment
Opening Balance (at cost less accumulated depreciation)
Add: Addition during the year

Less: Transfer during the year

Adjustment during the year

Less: Depreciation during the year

Closing Balance

[Details are shown in Annexure-A, Page-I9]

Deferred Revenue Expenditure

This balance have been carry forwarded from last year

Stock of Materials
Stock ofTrade
Stock of Ration Goods

Stock of Fertilizer
Stock of Non-Judicial Stamp

Store and Spares

Stock of Trade:
\\'ork-in-Progress

Sugar-in-Process

Stock of Sugar

Stock of Molasses

Stock of urea Molasses

[Details are shown in Annexure-B, Page-20]

Stock of Ration Goods:

Stock of Ration Goods

Stock of Fertilizer:
Fertil izer and Inacitictdis:
tlpening Balance at 1.7.17

{dd: Purchase during the year

Less: Adjusted during the year

r,+s:,izr

______9!,s312!l_ __Sl;2! JeS-

4,485,951 4,485,951

_______ 4,18125-l_ _______ll8spll_

64,326,196
30,688,639

95,014,835

58,342,688

t2,220,438
(209,783

70,353,343

l--(rls-?8til
I a,zta,%o I

6.01

6.02

6.03

6.04

6.05

49,023,651

92,500
4,970,876

91,750
I

40,653

793,295

I 5,756,000

32,431,909
1,794

109,169,138

165,000

4,345,942

476,350

47,983,443

340,652

805,964

82,387,000

25,633,728

t,794

_l 0x!9.!,09q_ _____14,89,871_

______l9J2tf51_ _192J!2J!!_

92,500 165,000

_________22fqq_

4,345,942

71,699,7s6

76,045,698

71,074,822

165,000

_t2tgfrs_ _______t;tt2 42 _

________2 1,7sq_ _ 47 6 3s0 _
91,750 476,350

------51,{!2lit- 

-q}!t 

11f--
55,682,231 47,983,443

a,l{ Stock of Non-Judicial Stamp:

Non-Judicial Stamp

e.G Store and Spares:

Store and Spares

[Details are shown in Annexure-C,Page-2t)

'I SundryDebtors
Sugar Sass Road Dev. Fund

Free Sale (Credit)

Packet Sugar

North Bengal Paper Mills
Crneral Club

Officers Club
W.P.P Fund

[Details are shown in Annexure-D,Page-Z2f

26,651

2,585

797,91s

827.151

637,486
21,867

11,302

t,039,912

__rJr0567__

t2



$(m.& co.
rrimtS

hr Project Current Account
Zcd Bangla Sugar Mills Ltd.

hagar Sugar Mills Ltd.
Thrgron Sugar Mills Ltd.
sfAryn Sugar Irr{ills Ltd.
ilagxrr Sugar Mills Ltd. ( Reconciliation completed)

l&akgoqi Sugar Mills Lfd.
tcurick Jaghashore & Co.

I"*tuhi Sugar Mills Ltd. ( Reconciliation completed)

Cl:cre & Co. ( Reconciliation completed)

I"rrs & Advance, Deposits & Prepayments

I-rE & Advance (A)
-{fiace against Cycle/}vlotor Cycle

-{&:oce against Salary

Fctilizer Shortage

C.re Shortage

lemsable amount against Audit Objection
lmable amount against Electricity
{drmce against TA/DA
-{fiace against Expenses

,{nltuce against Supplier

-{Jtuce against Wages Commission

-4rhace against W.F Loan
,{dtmce against Agriculture Loan

fDelails are shown in Annexure-E,Page-231

DtpGits & Prepayments @)
Brrgtadesh Oxygen

fumrtofTelephone
Pre+aid lnsurance

Bod Fee of FSM School

F-D.B Line
l|ryin for Sonali Bank
l AT of Molasses

T6I (A+B)

tDctails are shown in Annexure-F, Page-38]

C.sL & Bank Balance

Cash in Hand (Note-10.01)

Cd<t' at Bank (Note-10.02)

[Details are shown in Annexure-G, Page-39]

______2,s!1{!9_ _____2_1,!!!2e 1

ISLAM JAHID & CO

Chartered Accountanls

394,777

994,711

455,255

599,668

r 10,391

I

613,853

399,574
148,226

3,1 68

419,476

106,392

281,710

981,857

3,081,292

7,315,878
426,235

464,094

995,611

45s,255

599,668

110,31I

9,019

6,780,140

120,210

12,352,684

580,004

586,455

35,288

3,191

576,491
230,640

175,440

818,104

10,743,582

2,562,555

30,210
49,223.629

72,000

9,3 80

20,000

48,823

99,295

50,000

14

313,880

_67 W!51_ _______{lEgs,s!2_

72,000

9,380

20,000

48,823

99,295

50,000

I I 1,107

410,605

__68,2s1159_ ____55,u2 A6e_

1,762

_______1,s75,305_ ________q,82!,01!_

109
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[JC{I[.{RAMIR& CO.
:Iet=Ed Accountants

rul Cash in Hand
Slf,Mash atBank

Current A/C No-F. l/l with Sonali Bank Madhukhali
Cistr STD-4 A/C with Sonali Bank Madhukhali
C.ch STD-18 A/C with Sonali Bank Madhukhali

[sS STD-387 A/C with Sonali Bank Shilpa Bhaban Branch Dhaka

Ca$ Sure Cash wallet deposit account

[rsh STD-12 A/C with Rupali Bank, Faridpur Branch
Cash Krishi Bank, Madhukhali

Surc in Transit
Sue in Transit

flDerails are shown in Annexure-H, Page-40]

Slere Capital
llutorized Capital

:5.m0,000 Ordinary Shares @ Tk. 10 each

Iucd, Subscribed and paid up capital
5-{50,700 Ordinary Shares @ Tk. l0 each tully paid in
{rnifuation other than cash

5-ff0 Ordinary Shares @ Tk. 10 each

GcYernment Equity Fund
S.ed Multiplication & Research Scheme

iregateA Cane Development Program

Bcsene and Surplus
Cryital Reserve (Mill) as per last year

-dd& During the year

G'ovcrnment Grants
Duch Grants

Got'ernment Subsidy
ICDlPhase-II

Log Term Loan
Duch credit
9tt U.K credit
C-ntmmentADP Fund
0ption Fund self Retirement

-dncillary Cane Development
Sed Multiplication & Research Scheme

C.rh Credit loan with Sonali Bank, Dhaka

4,574,544 6,827,909

570,032 497,028

___57 o W_ _________491,0N

_____259Jq9,0q9_ _____2fl ,000,qq9_

1,762

1,508,222

60,952

2,151,573

8,268

50,452

757,947

37,130

54,507,000

50,000

-------!g9l,6g!- -------1,0!U{!-

_______ 3,221,s92_ __l,eesE!z_

_____291,0!!l!l_ ____J63 2e1,062_

__t4,ssxqgq_

1,737,782

791,970

1,683,668

3,837,440

158,122

62,883,395

184,500

8,091,569

63,235,995

2,ts9,424
1,921,793

64,610,109

______2,s2er s2_ _______2&21 s2

577,290

3,299,253

367,606
2,097,406

448,075

54,507,000

50,000

______51flzr!9_

1,,737,782

791,970

1,683,668

3,837,440

t58,122

62,883,395

184,500

8,091,569

63,235,995

2,159,424

1,921,793

24,817,386

ISLAM JAHID & CO.

Chartered Accountants

t4



-lt\R AMIR & CO.

--::ed Accountants

-.00 Inter Project Dues

Mobarokgonj Sugar Mills Ltd.
Nator Sugar Mills Ltd. ( Reconciliation completed)

Kustia Sugar Mills Ltd.

North Bengal Sugar Mills Ltd.

Shetabgonj Sugar Mills Ltd.
Renwik Sugar Mills Ltd.
Rajsahi Sugar Mills Ltd.
Pabna Sugar Mills Ltd. ( Reconciliation completed)

Joypurhat Sugar Mills Ltd. ( Reconciliation completed)

ISLAM JAHID & CO.

Chartered Accountants

1,969,630

918,72s

r,254,148
t75,922

6,445,490
36,596

l,4l1,908
44

1,223,509

918,237

1,206,148

157,0_92

1,498,128

915

______u65raL ___li!!,02!_

Other Liabilities
frade Creditors

Sundry Creditors for Goods Supply
Liabilities for Other Expenses

Liabilities for Other Finance

Trade Creditors
Trade Creditors
.{dvance Received Against Cane Growers
Advance Received Against Sugar

Sundry Creditors for Goods Supply
Polash Ilrea Fertilizer
ACI Formulation Ltd. Dhaka
TSP Complex
,Iamuna Urea Fertilizer
Usha Chemical Industries
Parul Construction
Khan Brothers-Dhaka

Liabilities for Other Expenses

Outstanding Liabilities
Cane Price Payable

Sa1ary & Wages Payable

__uuzEqq_ _______{!112,119_

18.01

18.02

18.03

18.04

6.286,359

27,221,791

18,730,990

,420

486,246

5J00,1l3

5,713,445

6,890,000

9,800,000

1,890,421

468,925

59,000

3,998,654

14,941,791

13,087,375

31

201,999

750,000

3,046,65s

4,4r0,000

s,713,4_45

1,890,421

468,925

2,459

________q286,3s9_ ____r29ff!t_

______a_221J21_ _____r4 I 4t J e | _

1,351,875

161,501

17,2r7,614

1,35 1,875

t4s,7t9
I 1,589,781

_____930,22q_ __l1py,37!_

15
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ISLAMJAHID & CO"

Chartered Accountants

Liabilities for Other Finance
R.D.F
Rooad Dev.Cess Payable

Education Cess

FSM Ladies Club
Death Contribution

Olficer's Association
FSM Worker Union
Revenue Stamp

VAT Deducted at Source

Income Tax Deducted At Source

FSM Grave Yard
Utshorv Kar

FSM Co-Operative
\\'.F. Fund of Cane Growers

FSM W.F. Fund

Grorver W.F. Fund (Mills)
Growers Federation

Patty Cash (W.R)
CDA's Associations
FSM Mosque Fund
FSM School

Tran Tohobil

Group Term Insurance

1.5% House Rent

BSRI

Security & Other Deposits I Details Annex-I Page-4l

Deducted from Final Settlement

P, F Contribution (Permanent)

P.F Contribution (Seasonal)

',\ ,P.P Fund

.{sriculture Extension

Short Term Bank Loan
Cane Development Loan With Krishi Bank, Madhukhali

Cash Credit Loan, Sonali Bank, Madhukhali

P rovisions
Provisions for Leave Pay & Gratuity 20.01

Provisions for Income Tax 20.02

ticrued Interest 20.03

Provisions for Leave Pay & Gratuity
Jpening Balance

1dd: Provision this year

I ess: Adjustment this year

Total Provisions for Leave Pay & Gratuity

Provisions for Income Tax
{ccrued Interest
.\c.'rued Interest against Dutch Credit
rrcrugd Interest against Government ADP Fund
.'..:crued Interest against Option Fund
:.:crued Interest against Ancillary Cane Development
rJCru0d Interest against Seed Multiplication

____!9p5!,42q_ ______llMtt]_

2,469,372

103,639

224,582

r4,325
258,652

191,706

147,987

99,374

5,875,180

3,079,912
104,285

37,895

28,185

442,008

144,583

879,44t
258,676

35,1 90

45,532

177,844

205,311

17,432

1,093,555

1,8 16,039

90,53 I
2,429,201

r44,498
23,865,529

6.362,67s

3 14,880

401

92,399,809
r,906,857,506

35,343,532

5,433,759
105,598,974

___l 992,257_a]5_ ____1,856,189,2$_

2,469,372

103,639

484,965

3,408

197,321

73,428

76,867

722,350

2,178,748

1,421,236

104,285

18,216

28,185

621,072

155,733

633,752

442,t51
25,990
23,722

158,664

205,3 I I
17,432

27,713

1,835,639

89"328

2,677,582

144,498

13,192,253

5,956,390

3 r4,880

401

108,713,285

t,747,476,653

92,1s0,4s0

s,395,824

100,894,793

_____115 3752 6s_ _____ 1e!4ll{ 67

92,150,450

102,510,373

194,660,823
159,3r7,291

______!1,311,s12_ ______22J5U5q_

5,433,759 5,395,824

48,927,260

4,795,550
47,591,699

2,475,486

1,808,979

47,637,790
4,746,700

44,429,899

2,367,515

1,712,889

t6

_____lgl,se8,e7l ____199I9112J_
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- :: - -iiants

ISLAM JAHID & CO.

Chartered Accountants

BSFIC Current Account

,{dministrative Expenses

Artminislmliys 5a1*
Repair Maintenance

Insrance
Dqeciation
.lLdministrative Overhead I Details are shown in Annexure-J, Page 48 ]

Sclling and Distribution Expenses

Srocking Loading

Fnenee Cost
tffiErest on I.oans

Otlcr Income
Scrpe Sales

Pressmud Sales

Tender Document
bome from Experimental Farm
home from Ration Shop

C-overnment Subsidy

Smrrity Forfeited

Snles ofSugar
lleture of Sale

Dealers

R.tion Shop

Slb Total
Dealers

ftb Total
llealers

R.rion Shop

Grwers
Srb Total
Packet Sugar

Srb Total

TLO.C/A

Gnrnd Total [Details are shown in Annexure-K,Page-49)

____ut],e8xl s7_ _-__21!2 ssil!_

66,870,211

I 50,5 12

2,125,650

643,541
ll

67,225,728
1,r81,899

3,048,980

538,41I
19,354,280

81,410,766 91,349,298

776,08r 872,262

________lJs,08l_ ________ u2la_

79,203

471,850

98,400
(l,e8l)

449

12,000

20,856,000

504,144

182,835,000

750,000

450,000

184,035,000

14,825,200

14,825,200

251,860,200

432,822,000

l,853,820

7,617,000

442,292,920

22,813,500

22,913,500

486,466,464

105,000

_____2{,860,29q_ _____!!5,57 1,!5!_

@f-]ti*rp,el
___288; reil1_ _____2!td!1{1!_

1,634,497

275,664
28,700

23,8_68

30,700,000

52,750,000

250,000

53,000,000

______ n6 62122._ __6 se I 2t

t7



ISLAM JAHID & CO

Chartered Accountanis

{hcs
'@EtC."
&f0

illM - fun in Annexure-L, Page-50]

t[u:fftr&ction
iIlhqB1qtitrPrccess
* *raExpense:
fru dCr
frk'r-Imidental
kffici<nsMaterials
.nUql|*iats
Sq&$'agss
IFp-ltriffiance
nhflcFirLn
:@FqOverhead
Mf Ebdricity

[m Cbiag work in Process

______!!J!9229_ ______5!{121!9_

J

805,964

195,149,8r7

s.709,742
2,942,596
2,401,379

207,237,796
27,463,328

7,840,030

1,904,159

12,807,983

464,262,794

42,558,144

15,461,336

527,264

145,716,778

4,821,200

3,722,491
2,389,701

195,545,907

33,621,260
s,69s,024

4,059,856

15,407,156

411,506,637

805.964

_____!6V(,q42_ 410.7!!.611_

l8
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" ;=- - Proces: 12.58 @ Tk.

iuirg Stock Of SugarAs on:01-0T-2017
rq Production During the year

*r $slg During the period

63,060.00 ;:J rk.

ISLAM JAHID & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Annex-B

15,756,000.00

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

Schedule Of Stock of Finish goods as On 30th June 2018

12.58 M.T. Sugar Production: 3,297.50 M.T.
Sugar in Process 12.58 M.T.

_?,sngg_M1-.

Tk. 200,859,559.00
Tk. 2,530,036.00
Tk. 5,343,975.00
Tk. 208,733,570.00 + 3,310.08 M.T. Tk. 63,060.00

793,295.00

- '-l : -:r''lage - M.T.
, :. -: Stock As on 30-06-2018 __ilqq?_ U.f @

Itser*nq Stock Of Molasses as on 01-07-17
{t Production During the period

lot lnventory Adjustment

1,368.45 M.T.
3,297.50 M.T.
4,665.95 M.T.
4,355.33 M.T.

1,504.680 M.T.
2,365.000 M.T.
3,869.680 M.T.

55.920 M.T.
3,925.600 M.T.

Tk.

, :. -; stcck as on 15.00 @ Tk.6S,000.00 = 9,75,000.00
stock as on 295.62 @ Tk. 50,000.00 = 81,000.00

310.62 M.T.

- =, . S: e During the year 1,992J73 M.T.
- :. -: S

@ Tk 16,688.00 (per M.T.) Avg. 32431909.00

481 87909.00

Page-20



- : i ]O ISLAM JAHID
- : :: --:3nts Chartered Accor

Annex-C
Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited

Madhukhali, Faridpur.
Shedule Of Store Control as On 30th June 2018

-. ,.: Particulars A/C No
Amount in Taka

30.06.18 30.06.17
l:nstruction Material 401 00 159.226.50 186,681.00
=-el Oil Lubricant 40200 1,751,084.57 3,179,668.42

='cduction Material 40300 3,159,1 34.45 3,667,779.00

-:cse Tools 40400 687,301.00 506,344.00
','echanical Spaire Parts 40500 26.508.321.87 21,442,743.97
I ectrical Spaire Parts 40600 7,807,866.00 6,447,815.00
='ntinq & Stationarv 40800 454,678.00 454,678.00
'or & Steel Non-Farous Matel 40901 997,399.00 863,689.00

= ce Tubes Fittinqs 40902 1,756,926.50 2,131,538.00
:a nt & Vernishes 40903 36,923.00 77.488.00
3eneral Hardware 40904 247,393.00 387,590.00
lomestic equipment 40905 588,671.00 232,196.00
lcrd Ropes & Chain 40906 40,694.00 83,806.00
racking & Gusket 40907 334,569.00 631,646.00
lnemical Equipment 40908 42,433.00 42,433.00
ie-Factories 40909 251,385.00 121 ,888.00
=-rniture Fixture 4091 0 52,448.00 38,500.00
lffice Equipment 40911 4,435.00 740.00
','rscellenious 40912 795,513.00 714,934.00
3arrage spaire Parts 4091 3 10,005,829.00 6,771,286.00

55.682.230.89 47.983,443.39

Page-21
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"_ \-r Name Disignation A/C. No Taka

Towiit Khondokar W.S.Helper 19700t2 29,612.00

Nural lslam SNL. Peon 19700t3 70,042.00

Porosh Ullah Snl.Clener 1970014 50,101 .00

Shaheb Ali Snl.Pump Driver 1970015 43,389.00

Showpon Kumar Dash do 19700/6 6,616.00

Abu Sayed Snl.Fid Pump Att. 1970018 85,408.00

Ab. Sattar Mollah Snl.Oil Man 19700/9 978.00

Khondokar Ab. Sattar Snl.Pump Driver 1 9700/1 0 54,428.00

Mostofa Kamal Lab Asst. 19700t12 165,590.00

Mir Abdur Razzak Snl.Sentrif. Oparetor 19700115 31,096.00

Daud Mollik Snl.C.Oparetor Help. 19700117 42,689.00

Ab.Rashid Mollah Snl.Juice Hitter Att. 1 9700/1 8 18,395.00

Abu Taher Snl.Meltin Helper 19700t19 23,455.00

Sadekur Rahman Snl.Helper 19700t22 95,689.00

Jalal Sheikh Snl.Driver 19700t24 69,325.00

Selim Sheikh do 19700t25 11,102.00

Total 797,915.00

ISLAM JAHID & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Annex-D

Faridpur Sugar Mills Ltd.
Modhukhalio Faridpur.

Schedule of Adv.against W.P.P.Fund as on 30th June 2018

22



ISLAM JAHID & CO.
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Annex-E
Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited

Madhukhali, Faridpur.
Schedule Of Loan & Advance as On 30th June. 2018

l- t Farticulars A/C No
Amount in Taka

30.06.18 30.06.17
: :,:^ce against Cycle/Motor Cycle 43200 613,853.00 580,004.00

.. - :, alce against Salary 43300 399,574.48 586,455.48
:.-. zer shortage 43300-B 148,225.54 35,287.50

- ::^: Shortage 43300-C 3,168.00 3,191.00

- iRecoverable amount againeit Audit* 
!friection 43300-D 419,476.00 576,491.00

: 
=: overable amount againest Electricity 43300-E 106.392.00 230,640.00

::, ance againest TA/DA 43400 281,710.00 175,440.00
: :. ance agairtst Expencess 43500 981,857.00 818,104.00
: : . ance against Supplier 43600 3,081,292.24 10,743,582.01
::, ence against Wages Commission 43800 7,315,878.00 2,562,555.00
::, ance against W.F Loan 43900 426,235.00 30,210.00

- ::, ance against Agriculture Loan 43900-C 54,065,089.63 49,223,628.63

67,842,750.99 65,565,588.62

23



ISLAM JAHID & CO,
Chartered Accountants

Annex-E/1

Faridpur Sugar Minns n-irnitedl
Madhun<hani, Faridlpur.

Schedule O:t Adv. Againsrt Cycle/Motor Cycle as On 30rth Jume" 20nB

Name Designation A/C No. Amount Date Of Origine

' ','eredi Hasan CDA 43200t1 (509.00)

=':: r Mollik D.M (Ext) 43200t2 66,246.00
: -:'lul lslam CDA 4320014 (16e.00)

- =- achur Rahaman il 43200115 5,307.00
: 

=:aul Kafim SACDO 43200t20 40,548.00
',':sudur Rahaman CDA 43200t31 (866.00)

- :^aydur Rahaman il 43200t32 4.00
. :.:L Kumer Basu CIC 43200133 35,650.0
-:- Bashar M.Ext 43200t34 73,770.0
',' - rshi Enayet Hossain lnstrument Mec: 43200t35 90,233.00
','za Moniruzzaman Supervisor 43200t36 90,23'1.00

- :: arman Mollah CDA 43200t37 3,983.00
_::r Baroi 43200138 3,983.00

- ','esud Ali Mirdha I 43200t39 3,983.00
','::ledi Hasan (2) 43200t40 4,149.00

: -=sibul Hasan Saiol il 43200t41 3,983.00' ' :sin Mollah 43200t42 3,983.00
'.:zir Ahmed lt 43200t43 3,983.00
=: tbul lslam il 43200t44 4,979.00
: 

= 
auddin I 43200t45 4,979.00

'cbin Kumer Gain I 43200t46 3,993.00
il 43200t47 100.00

DM Ext. 43200t48 136,084.00
-'sno Kumer Sarkar SACDO 43200t49 35,236.00

Total 613,853.00

ffi
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ISLAM JAHID & CO.
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Annex-E/2
Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited

Madhukhali, Faridpur.
Shedule Of Advanced as On 30thJune 2018

ii,... ,,. Name Designation A/C No Amount
-,,,a sk SNL.Driver 43300/03 2,000.00-:-'Rahman M.H Driver 43300t04 1,000.00
:::lr Rahman P.Driver 43300/05 1,060.50

' :.::'a Kamal Lab assistent. 43300t07 '1,895.55
: l-Jdus Eva Mate 43300/08 1 000 00:':: ' Mollik D.M.(fxt' 43300/'10 554.93
:::-l Karim Driver 43300/1 1 36,500.50

::.-Sk P. Heloer 43300t12 4,500.00
". --a lslam SNl.Peon.A/C 43300/1 3 1,000.00

i2 Workshop Halpar 43300t14 10,220.00
-2 CDA 43300/16 15,500.00

-::- Karim mollah S.B 43300t17 3,000.00
-:r1an Hossain Snl. Meltinq Heloer 43300/18 3,000.00

":^uBis Workshop Halpar 43300/19 2,000.00
=l SNL. Helper/transport 43300t20 2,000.00

',':^ u Miah Juce.S,Mate 43300t21 2,000.00
S:rad Biswash Labour 43300t23 1,000.00
--:cr Rahman Acc: Ass 43300t24 1,000.00

M H Helper 43300t26 6,000.00
',':<bul Hossain- 1 B.H. Fitter 43300127 5,000.00:: Razzak Molla Security Guard 43300t29 2,000.00
: : ^rab Hossain o.A 43300/30 1,000.00
:,'am Biswash Mandav Securitv 43300/31 3,000.00
.=reb Ali S.N.L Driver 43300t32 13,000.00

S jdiqur Rahman SACDO 43300/33 900.00
=-amul ls MLSS 43300t34 5,700.00

Sweeper 43300/35 9,000.00
-asibul Hasan Manday Scaleman 43300/36 1.000.00

3 Mandav Securitv 43300t37 3,000.00
,zzal Shei Terbaine Helper 43300t40 1,000.00
',lczammel H Fitter 43300t41 3,000.00
i ash Uddin Turner 43300t42 395.50

'ul lslam AM (acc) 43300t43 35,500.00
Manday 43300t45 3,000.00

:zom Ali Khan Boiling House 43300t46 20,000.00
Tarbine Forman 43300t47 360.50-'labibur Rahman S.N.L Driver 43300t48 8,000.00

Srahid Sa Plamber Helper 43300/50 2,400.00(amrul Hassan D.M (Transport) 43300/51 5,400.00
n D.M Lab 43300t52 500.00

Abdul Kayum D.M (Store) 43300/55 1.232.00
- Pear Alam Snl Casheir 43300/56 5,670.00

Khokon Khan CDA 43300/58 17,558.00
Abdul GM (Aqri:) 43300/61 16,000.00
',liza Samsul Rahman Snl P Clark 43300t62 8,797.00

Manday Securitv 43300/69 15,000.00
Abdul Mannan Manday Securitv 43300t70 9,000.00

hondoker Jamaluddin Snl. Helper 43300t71 50,000.00
otler Rahman Sen. Clark 43300t84 1,000.00

Snl P, Driver 43300/85 8,000.00
Cashier 43300/89 1,000.00

Rafiqul lslam DGM (CP) 43300/90 1,000.00
Snl Fernesh Labour 43300/93 600.00

urul Hossain Security Guard 43300/98 10,000.00: Abir Hossain Manday Scaleman 43300/1 03 1,000.00: Hablbur Rahman Peon Transport 43300t104 35,000.00
Turbine Op. 43300/105 330.00

Total 399,574.48
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Annex-E/3

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

Shedule Of Adv. Against Fertilizer Shortage as On 30th June. 2018

Name Designation A/C No.
Amount in Taka

30.06.18 30.06.17

' 'lstofa Kamal CDA 43300-Bl4 300.00

S -:rrful lslam-2 CDA 43300-B/B 32,820.00 23,985.00

' -: - Kalam Azad CDA 43300-B/9 100,609.59 9,099.50

.& ilt,tlostofa Ehsan Shahid CDA 43300-B/1 1 2,000.00 2,000.00

" '-:kon Khan CDA 43300-B/16 7,000.00

'::r Taher LCC 43300-B,t22 200.00

''',':hanondo Bishwash CDA 43300-B/23 (2e7.00)

' -ashim AlZaid CDA 43300-B.t24 1,999.73

-. S.takila CDA 43300-B,t25 1,079.50

' Sa auddin CDA 43300-B,t27 2,716.72

Total 148,225.54 35,287.50
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ISLAM JAHID & CO.
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Annex-E/4

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali,Faridpur.

Shedule of Adv.Against Cane Shortage as on 30th June 2018

.: ',"- Namg Designation A/C no
Amount in Taka

30.06.18 30.06.17

','' Ashraful Haque Sr.Clark 43300-C/6 600.00 600.00

- '." Ashrafuzzaman Snl.Cashier 43300-C/15 (1,760.00)

. '." Pair AIom It 43300-C/16 800.00 800.00

* ','' Moniruzzaman Mintu Sr.Clark 43300-Ct17 900.00 1500.00

: ','- Asaduzzaman W.C. 43300-C/19 329.00 329.00

'"" Mohanondo Bishwas CDA 43300-Ct20 297.00

','' Prince Mondol Che.Clark 43300-Ct22 886.00

j '," Salauddin CDA/CIC 43300-Ct24 539.00 539.00

Total 3,f 68.00 3191.00
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Chartered Accounl

Annex-E/S

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

+ - - = :f Amount Realised from final Settlement against Audit objection as On 30th June 2018

Name Desiqnation A/C.NO Amount
:cdur Rahman store labour 1 9500/1 3,000.00

- Kader plamber Helper 19500t2 3,545.00
Shafiur Rahman CIC 19500/3 5,1 80.1 6

- Maleque R.C 19500/4 12.000.00
3baidur Rahman SNL. C.G. 19500/5 20,056.30
',,losleuddin D.M.(EX.) 19500/6 720.00
Rafiqul lslam Sereng 19500t7 13,065.00
+lauddin L.S.M 19500/8 4,561.00
3inov Roy W.C 19500/9 6.556.92
Sadeque Hossain D.M.Fin. 1 9500/1 0 28.009.00
Nikhil Ranian Nath Driver 1 9500/1 1 5,050.00
l/otaleb Sheikh Khalashi 1 9500/1 3 15,325.00
Avnal Sheikh Shareng 19500114 7,162.00
Maied Mia SNL.Sclman 1 9500/1 5 500.00
Abul Kashem Ex.GM.Fin. 1 9500/1 6 19,768,00

Total 144,498.38
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j-: CharteredAccountantl

Annex-E/6
Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited

Madhukhali, Faridpur.
S -eCule Of Recoverable amount against Electricity bill as On 3OthJune 2018

Name Designation A/C No Amount
-. Jamuna Rani Swepress 43300F,1s 7,440.00

: \foniil Hossain Scecurity Gard 433008/6 7,440.00

- Bakkar Siddique Scaleman 433008/7 7.440.00

- Rashid SR.Clerk 43300E/8 7,440.00

-.Hannan Mridha Acc.Asst. 43300E,/9 1,488.00

-utfar Rahman Acc.Asst. 43300E/1 I 7.440.00

:'nabiruddin G.Mechanies 433008121 7,440.00

I \lirazul Islam G.Fitter 43300F,/22 744.00

3.ambilash Welder 43300F,12s 7.440.00

f Sahaiahan Fitter 433008127 7 "440.00
.. \lom Miah Fitter 43300E,/33 7,440.00

Zahid Alom W.S. Forman 43300F,/36 7,440.00
Giasuddin W.S.Turner 43300F,/37 7,440.00
Baglur Rahman S.Boy 433008t39 7,440.00
\lohiuddin Chemical Super 433008/40 7.440.00

.. \{ohammod Ali Fitter 433008/42 7,440.00
Total Tk. 106,392.00
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Annex-E/7

ffi

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali,Faridpur.

Schedule of Adv.Against TA/DA as on 30th June-201g

: \ 3 particulars Designation A/C No Taka Date Of Origine
fu'lr. Moklesur Rahman G.Helper 43400t1 44,940 30.08.15 to 30.06.18

- Abu Sayeed Biswas W.Helpe 43400t3 9,980 01.07,'t5
. Mostofa Kamal SNL.Lab.Asst. 43400t4 7,000 26.12.10
- Uzzal Sheikh T. Helper 43400t5 10,200 15.12.11
: Munshi Enayet Hossain lnstu. Mech 43400t6 36,590 18.07.13
: Shohidul Sarder Door Hel.Chem 43400t7 9,680 08.09.13

Afsar Sheikh Driver 43400t8 18,035 02.10.13
: Rezaul Karim Driver 43400/9 16,810 26.12.13
I Rezaul Karim Jr.Elecri. 43400113 8,000 04.05.15
- Ab Kayum Electric Helper 43400t14 840 17.05.15

Shaheen Mia Sr Clark 43400t15 8,455 23.07.15

- 'FirozAhmed Mollah Driver 43400t16 1,500 23.07.15
: ' Delower Hossain G Helper 43400t17 10,490 23-07-15

Rafiqul lslam G,M Factory 43400t20 4,000 01.01.16
: Habibur Rahman B,H Fitter 43400t21 2,180 1 1 . 10.16
: 'Enamul lslam Peon 43400t22 80 20.09.16- Mohibur Rahman G Helper 43400t24 760 30.01.16-- 'Kazol Kumer Bashu crc 43400t25 2,160 30.06.16
, Ab. Rob A.M (Acc) 43400t28 3,000 18.05.17

-. Ziaul Haque Driver 43400129 1,760 05.06.17
Jahid Hasan G Helper 43400t30 400 28.02.17

-:'Moniruzzanam(Bacchu) Supervisor 43400t32 39,470 04.06.17
- - Jamaluddin G Helper 43400/35 10,660 08.05.17. Ab. Mozid Mollah Lab Met 43400/36 2,160 17.05.17
: Rayhan Shikder B,H Fitter 43400/38 5,640 17.05.17

-: Mohon Sheikh M H Sarang 43400t39 7,160 17.05.17- Biswojit Kumer R WC 43400t40 2,170 18.05.'17
-: 'Ab. Kasem Mollah Scleman 43400t41 7,690 18.05.17
-: Ariful lslam LDA Clark 43400t42 2,430 18.05.17

" Liton Sikdar G.Helper 43400t54 500 30.06.17
- ' Fazlur Rahman Driver 43400t63 2,150 30.06.17

. r Hashim AlZaid CDA 43400t68 1,000 30.06.17
-: Abul Kalam Azad CDA 43400/69 1,000 30.06.17
:: Sujit Kumer CDA 43400t70 1,000 30.06.17
-: Rezaul Karim Sr Clark 43400t74 1,520 30.06.17- Shadhon Kumer G Helper 43400198 50 04.02.15

'Shunil Kumer LDA Clark 43400/99 250 05.05.15 30.06.18
Total Tk. 281,710
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Annex-E/8

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

Schedule Of Adv. Against Expence as On 30th. June. 2018

:- - Particulars Designation A/G No Taka Date Of Origine

',,1r. Probir Mollik D.M. Ext. 43500/04 13,128.00 1 0.1 0.'1 0 Io 30.06.18

- Ashok Kumer Day Com.Operator 43500/05 5,835.00 11.02.10 :o

- Monjurul Hossain Security Guard 43500/06 6,813.00 .7.03.07

: NurulAlam Millon Jr.Officer 43500t07 174,026.00 08.02.10

: Zahid Alom Workshop Forman 43500/09 6,000.00 09.08.10 to

: Saydur Rahman DM.Lab 43500/1 0 3,948.00 10.04.10
- Mohon Sheikh. Khalashi 43500112 39,775.00 1 1 .05.10

: .Rezaul Karim Elec.Helper 43500/1 3 23,428.00 08.02.11

I Razaul Karim Driver 43500114 24,483.00 25.04.12

- . Mahtasin Hossain D.M .Mach 43500/1 5 53,540.00 16.10.13
' [4r. Faridul lslam T.Helper 43500117 1,000.00 30.06.13

- . Azizer Rahman B.F. Helper 43500/1 8 26,000.00 30.6.13
(

j Ab Kayum D.M (Personel) 43500/1 I 10,919.00 ll

: ,Samsul Haque GM.Fin. 43500122 (5,38e.00) 10.1 1 .13
lr

: Akidul lslam Head Master 43500t25 580.00 02.01.14
il

: Biplob Kumer Sarker Carpenter/Plamber 43500126 17,166.00 30.2.14
I

- SyfurRashid-Barister S.Ahmed & As 43500129 78,750.00 27.4.14
It

: ,RashekulAlom CDA-Firm 43500t28 81.00 30.6.14

I Abdul Barik M.H. Khalashi 43500/30 1,000.00 il

- - Munshi Enayet Hossain lnstrument Mech 43500/36 1,000.00 10.3.15

:' Rejwanul Haque Compounder 43500/38 2,375.00 30.1 1 .1 5

-: . Abul Hasnat karim D.M (COM) 435000/40 240.00 2.8.15
: i Towzid Hossain SACDO 43500141 24,000.00 31 .8.15

-r Halim sheik ctc 43500t42 2,000.00

-: Giashuddin Terner 43500144 319.00

-: . Afser sheikh Driver 43500t45 37,375.00 30.9.15
lr

-- Jalal Sheik snl. Driver 43500/46 11,279.00 21.10.15

-: . Riadul lslam cDA/CrC 43500t47 3,000.00 27.10.15

-: .lqbalHossain CDA/CIC 43500/50 1,000.00 !I

:: . Habibur Rahman snl. Driver 43500/51 10,000.00 30.1 1.1 5

:' . Ab.Rahim Driver 43500t52 2,564.00 05.1.16

-. , Shagor Biswash CDA 43500/53 32.00 07.2.16
:: Mohidul lslam SAE (civil) 43500154 482.00 22.2.16

--: Ab. Khalek T. Foreman 43500/55 32.00 7.3.16

:: ., Kamrul Hasan D.M ( Garage) 43500/56 9,787.00

:: . Masum Billa A.M (Civil) 43500/58 35,431.00

:- .. Sakawat Hossain Advocat 43500/59 10,000.00 29.5.16

: : .. Modon kumar A.M (Elect) 43500/60 1 1,208.00 30.6.16
lr

-l .lsmailhossain D.M (Pro) 43500/61 2,508.00

r: Bosir Sheik B.Fairmar 43500/63 13,000.00 30.4.16
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- : a rticulars Designation A/C No Taka Date Of Origine

,:srin Sultana Jr.Officer 43500/65 4,532.00 30.6.16

- '.'rstofa Hossain Computer Ope. 43500/66 6,730.00 il

: cal Hossain G.Superviser 43500/68 14,130.00 I

S rerajul lslam B.Attandent 43500/69 4,050.00 30.06.16 30.06.18

; S'obuj Chowdhuary CDA/CIC 43500/70 1,700.00 28.2.16

-: 3olam Kobir D.G.M. 43500t72 (7e8.00) 't2.6.16
- icfiqul lslam Snl driver 43500/73 1,000.00

(

-i -utfor Rahman B.H.Mache 43500174 2,983.00 il

i iazaul karim SN.Clerk 43500175 1,495.00 31.1.16

B. Attendent 43500176 3,299.00 31.1.16
<.ayes khan A.M (Acc.) 43500/81 142.00 01.07 .17

:- ;,aju Ahamed D.M(Elect) 43500/86 145,261.00 01.07.17

. ',,lozibur Rahman Pum.Driver 43500192 3,000.00 28.09.17
lr

. I'lirajul lslam G.Mech. 43500/96 12,425.00 20.04.17

r : \ipa Biswash CDA 43500197 2,500.00 18.10.17

:: Syrul lslam A.M(Acc) 43500/98 903.00 24.10.17

: - Nirmol kumar Sarker ctc 43500/1 01 (50e.00) 08.11.17

:. Rofiqul lslam DGM(Cp) 43500t102 21,747.00 08.11.17

:: kobiruddin Mollah Snl.Driver 43500/1 05 2,547.00 13.11.17
tr

: - Nishit kumar crc 43500/1 07 20.00 27.11.17

; Ziaur Rahman ctc 43500/1 08 4,000.00 26.11.17
I

:: Nazrul lslam Cashier 43500t112 8,550.00 30.4.18

; - ShofiulAlom G.Keeper 43500/1 1 3 2,000.00 19.4.18

;; Dipok kumar Ray Driver 43500/1 1 5 170.00 06.05.18
I

:: Shopon kumar Gosh Advocet 43500/1 1 9 3,000.00 fl

:: Ochinton kumar kundo Asst.Teacher 43500t128 6,580.00 30.6.18

: - Ab.Sayed Peion 43500t129 7,000.00 I

: : Ochint kumar Nag crc 43500/1 35 7,000.00 31.3.18

: I Mostafa Ehasan Shohid CDA 435001140 3,350.00 {t

-: Rayhan Sikdar Lime.Sulper 43500t143 2,115.00 '11.12.17

Delower Hossain Driver 435001144 800.00 30.6.18
-: , Shaheenur Aktar CDA 43500t147 2,576.00 21.12.17
-i Ab. Rob A.M(Acc) 43500t149 1,200.00 9.0'1 .18
-: Topon Kumar Mozumdar DGM(cr) 43500/1 51 8,663.00 30.6.18
-: , Masudur Rahman SACDO 43500/1 53 10,000.00
-: ,Purobi Begum Joniur Officer 43500/1 56 28,981.00 30.6.18 30.6.18

Total 98{,857.00
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Particulars

',' s B.O.C/Linde

',' s Eastern Tubes

',' s Jamuna Oil C
','s Siemens B.D Ltd

',' s Dhaka Jute Mills
Paints

',' s Transcome Electrical

',f s Khalilur Rahman

" 
"'s 

T.S.P
MillStore

',i 's Chairman B.R.T.C
- ',1 's BITAC Dhaka

'.1/s B.R.B Cable
: ',lrs Corona Services Ltd

',1,'s Nokon Ltd.

',1"s Farhad Enterprise
: l.'l/s Builders
. ',1/s BITAC Khulna

l ,5 lnternationational

L4/S Commercial Ltd.

.of
l'4/s S.M.Eng. &Co

: 1,4/s Modren Steel Enoi
t'4/s Rahim Steel Mills Ltd.

lndustries
[4/s Rani
1,4/s Win
1,4/s Electro Dhaka

:- 1,4/s Sydur Rahman (DM

. - t4/s Western Resource Ltd
: [4/s Classic Foilstd Ltd
: l'4/s Janani Traders. Madhukhali

:: N4/s.A.C.l.Formulation Ltd.Dhaka
:- ir4/s Aci Ltd

M/s Hamko
:. M/s Haque

- M/s Mamun Motors & Services. F

M/s Usha Chemical lndustries Ltd. DK
_ M/s United
: Mis Asia Telelink lnternational

:: M/s Ria Madhukhali
: M/sF.Rahman Dhaka
: M/s Traninq lnstitute For Chemical
- M/sS.T.Motors,Jassore

M/s Dream Pvt
, M/s Sheik

M/s Salauzzaman -Jenaidha

:: M/s Paradies Karbon lndustries
Vendar

ISLAM JAHID & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Annex-E/9

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

Schedule of Adv.Against Suppliers as on 30th June-2018

SteelMills Ltd.

'5

Ltd
DK

€(
ffi*\j,-" \-;)\l'Jl ;:irru - 'i',.i1

111,491.89

(1,274,316.

27 .11.10

01.07 .12

3,511.00
5.11.14

9.11.15

(127,514
(409,177.00)

(195,960.00)

110,395.00

2,300,872.00

(1s7,505.00)
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Faridpur Sugar Mills Ltd.
Modhukhali, Faridpur.

Schedule of Adv.against W.F.loan as on 30th June 2018

ffi ,rffi
[i l:t^'",i$l

"_ \0 Name Disienation A/C. No Taka
NurulAlam O.A. (Adm) 43900t1 (75.00)
A. Hakim Porter 43900t2 (445.00)
MD. Abdul Quddos Plamber 43900/3 u52.00)'
Raton kumer Rov EX.O.A.(Cane.) 43900t4 (564.00)
Akramrzzaman CIC 43900/5 31,746.00
Abu Sayed Bishwash Work.Helper 43900/6 10,850.00
Badsha Khan lt 43900t7 10,850.00
Giash Uddin Terner 43900i8 10,850.00
Rambilash Raukh Welder 43900i9 10,850.00
Abul Hashem Moulder 43900/1 0 10,850.00
Mirazul lslam G.Fitter 43900111 10,850.00
Salim Khan Auto Elect. 43900t12 10,850.00
Shadhon Kumer G.Fitter 43900/1 3 10,850.00
Hasan Uddin Volcanizer 43900t14 10,850.00
Kamal Uddin G.Fitter 43900/1 5 10,850.00
Abul Bashar Elec.Helper 43900/16 10,850.00
Mozibor Rahman Montu Pump Driver 43900t17 21,700.00
Abul Hashem Pion Elec. 43900/1 I 10,850.00
Firoz Miah Shorter 43900/1 9 10,850.00
Abu Bokker Siddik Ration Clark 43900t20 10,850.00
lsmail Hossain Mali 43900t21 10,850.00
Abul kAshem Molla M.H.Fitter 43900t22 10,850.00
Ebadot Hossain Helper 43900t23 10,850.00

:L Showkot Ali Sheikh B.Fireman 43900t24 10,850.00
Volanath Roy I 43900t25 10,850.00

") Bosir Sheikh il 43900126 10,850.00
!, Romian Sheikh B.Mech. 43900t27 10,850.00
r3 Nuru Bishwash Helper Civil 43900t28 10,850.00

'l Harun Aur Rashid Mech.Khalashi 43900t29 10,850.00
i3 Sayed Molla MLSS 43900/30 10,850.00
it Anower Hossain MH Mech. 43900/31 10,850.00
:2 Akter Hossain Terner 43900t32 10,850.00
-.3 Kayum Sheikh Elec.Helper 43900/33 10,850.00
-a Liakot Ali Khalashi Elec. 43900t34 10,850.00

Mozibor Rahman SBA 43900/35 16,275.00
Ab.Mozid Sheikh plon 43900/36 10.850.00

i7 Chan Miah Khalashi 43900t37 10.850.00
i8 Ab.Aziz B.Foreman 43900/38 10,850.00
39 Abul Hasan Roki Elec.Helper 43900/39 10,850.00
-U Shohid Sharder B.Helper 43900t40 10,850.00

Total 426,235.00
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Annex-E/l1

Faridpur Sugar Mills Ltd.
Modhukhali, Faridpur.

Schedule of Recoverable amount aqainst comp.leave as on 30th June 2018

\o Name Disienation A/C. No Taka

Delowar Hossain G.H. Bearer 43300D12 2,573.00

A.Zobbar Mollah S.Habilder 43300D/9 4,009.00

A. Quddus Mollah do 43300D/1 1 4,476.00

Moniurul Hossain do 43300Dt12 3,209.00

A. Rahman S.Habilder 43300D/13 2,204.00

Jakir Hossain CIC 43300D/19 2,599.00
'3 Waliur Rahman do 43300Dt20 5,760.00

Sariful lslam do 43300Dt21 4,646.00
'2 Koshbuzzaman CIC/OA cane 43300Dt25 5,378.00

Sovabur Rahman do 43300Dt32 2,761.00
.,1

I Ab.Halim -1 do 43300Dt34 4,835.00
1 Tofaiial Hossain do 43300D/35 4,331.00

Azadur Rahman do 43300D/36 1,470.00
,3 Liakot Ali CIC 43300D/38 4,267.00

q Alfazuddin CDA 43300D/39 3,259.00
23 Zahanoir Kabir WC 43300D/40 5,571.00
21 Ab.Kashem Khan do 43300Dt41 5,175.00
23 Amirul lslam CIC 43300D/43 4,094.00
^, 

'1 Rezaul Hoque do 43300D/45 5.378.00
26 Azad Ali do 43300D/48 3,836.00
29 Anil Kumar Scaleman 43300D/51 2,218.00
it Hekmat Ali do 43300Dt54 2,769.00
32 Mokarram Hosain do 43300D156 2,768.00
34 Obaydur Rahman do 43300Dis8 2,239.00
37 Khorshed Alom do 43300D164 2,486.00
+U Ab.Aziz -2 do 43300D/68 3,128.00
41 Ab. Kashem Mollah do 43300D/69 2,080.00
42 Nurul lslam do 43300D/70 2,203.00
43 Ab.Rob Monshi do 43300Dt71 2,584.00
44 Nur Mohammod B.Forman 43300Dt72 5,610.00

Bholanath Rav Fireman 43300Dt78 3,135.00
49 Akbar Ali do 43300D/80 2,830.00
3t RobiulAlom Fireman 43300D/82 2,601.00

52 Azizur Rahman Fitter 43300D/83 4,156.00
q? Hatem Ali do 43300D/84 3,058.00

54 Azizur Rahman do 43300D/86 3.058.00

55 Khalilur Rahman do 43300D/87 3,058.00
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Showkot Ali do 43300D/88 2,905.00

Boshir SK. B.Fireman 43300D/89 2,905.00

Romash Chandro B.Helper 43300D/90 2,905.00

Nuru Biswash do 43300Dig1 2,905.00
-l Abu Zafor do 43300Dt92 2,905.00

: Khaleque Mondol do 43300D/95 3.172.00

.2 A. Rahman D.Mach. 43300D/97 3,057.00

a3 Robiul lslam T.Helper 43300D/98 2,641.00
.A Jahur Ahmmed T.Helper 43300D/100 2,641.00

a5 Siraiul lslam T.Helper 43300D/101 2,535.00

Dewan Nowaiesh Jr,Electrician 43300D/106 1.290.00
:a Mohibur Rahman S.B.A. 43300Dt107 2,625.00

39 Amol kumar Shaha Jr,Electrician 43300D/1 08 2,850.00
-0 Jamal Miah do 43300D/1 09 2,780.00
-1 Harun or Rashid do 43300D/1 1 0 2,641.00

72 Ab. Rahman -3 Wairman 43300Dt111 2.641.00

Qeyam Mollah do 43300Dt112 2,365"00

,,4 Shahidul lslam do 43300D/1 1 3 2,641.00

75 Ab. Hai do 43300Dt114 2,860.00

76 Rezaul Karim do 43300D/1 15 2,618.00

79 Ab.Rahman-2 Gen.Helper 43300D/1 19 2,349.00

80 Ab.Salam Mollah do 43300Dt120 3,707.00

81 Ab.Salam -2 do 43300Dt121 2,553.00

82 Nehaluddin Scaleman 43300Dt122 2,010.00
a2 Monshi Enayat hosain lnst.Mach. 43300Dt123 634.00

34 Builur Rashid Pion Chem. 43300Dt125 3,235.00

85 Zahid Alom Works.Forman 43300D1127 4,127.00

86 Ab.Razzak Welder 43300Dt128 4,880.00

89 Giashuddin Tarnar 43300Dt132 2,797.00

90 Bivutv Bushan do 43300D/1 33 2,797.00

91 Maynul lslam Machinist 43300D/136 3,288.00

92 Mozzammel Hossain W.Fitter 43300D/140 2,405.00
o? Kh. Akter Ali Molder 43300Dt141 2.710.00

94 Bazlu Biswash W.Helper 43300Dt142 2,710.00

95 Moslem Sardar do 43300Dt143 2.710.00

97 Monoronion Dash do 43300D/145 2,710.00

98 Rambilash Raukh Welder 43300D/146 2.641.00

100 Sawkot Hossain W.Helper 43300Dt148 2,618.00

101 Ab.Hossain do 43300D/149 2,641.00

102 Ebadot Ali do 43300D/1 50 2,850.00

103 Sahidul Hossain W.Helper 43300D/151 2,850.00
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_+ Haidar Ali M.H.Forman 43300Dt152 3,633.00

Alom Miah M.H.Fitter 43300D/1 55 2,850.00

Anower Hossain Fitter 43300D/156 2,572.00

:3 Aslam Hossain Asst.Fiter 43300D/158 2,710.00
,,3 Abu Said Fitter 43300D/1 59 2,480.00
"1 Abu Taleb do 43300D/160 3,288.00
.,2 Mohon SK" do 43300D/161 2,625.00

Sushil Kumar Kar Khalashi 43300Dt163 3,680.00

Ab.Rahman Fitter 43300D/166 623.00
.,7 Nimai Chandro do 43300D/'169 3,385.00

5 Ab. Hai SK. do 43300D/170 3.273.00

Chan Miah do 43300Dt171 2,941.00

IU Azizur Rahman M.H. 43300Dt174 2,641.00
'21 Pannu SK. M.H.Helper 43300D1175 2,641.00
'22 khokon Kumar Kar M.H.Helper 43300D/176 2,641.00
'23 Oleman SK. M.H.Helper 43300Dt177 2.641.00
'24 A. Khashem do 43300D1178 2,641.00

Golam Rasul Peon 43300D/181 2,489.00

lo Azimuddin T.L.R. 43300D1187 3,876.00

127 Mozibur Rahman P.Driver 43300D/188 4,353.00

128 Ab.Rouf Miah do 43300D/1 90 2,850.00

129 Shaiahan Miah B.H.Helper 43300D/191 2.850.00

r30 Habibur Rahman do 43300D1192 2,641.00

131 Mohammod Ali do 43300D/1 93 2,850.00

132 Billal Mollah do 43300Dt194 2,850.00

134 A.Salam SK. F.M.Clark 43300D/1 98 32,189.00

135 Zahanoir Hossain B.Clark 43300D/1 99 38,851.00

tJo Biiov Kumar Suparvisar 43300D/200 33,496.00
Total Tk. 419.476.00
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Annex-F

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

Shedule Of Deposit & Pre-Pavment as On 30th June ?018

Particulars A/G No
Amount in Taka Date Of Origine

30.06.18 30-06.17
a 3angladesh Oxyzen 44,102 72,000.00 72,000.00 13-06-84 to 30.06.18

rayment Of Telephone 44,103 9,380.00 9,380.00 30-07-78 il I

rre-Paid lnsurance 44j04 20,000.00 20,000.00 30-06-90 I ll

3oard Fee of FSM School 44,107 48,823.00 48,823.00 31-10-83 I il

).D.8 Line 44,108 99,294.71 99,294.71 30-06-84 n il

',4argin for Sonali Bank 44,112 50,000.00 50,000.00 16.11.11 il il

,/at of Molasses 44,200 1 1 1 ,106.91 01.07 .14 I I

410,604.62 299,497.71
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Annex- G

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

Schedule Of Cash in Hand & Bank as on 30 th June 2018

,.- & Bank Balance:-
. Oash in hand: Tk. 1,762.06

Total 1,762.06
: lash at Bank:

l-'rentA/C No-F.1/1 with Sonali Bank, Madhukhali. 1,508,221.88

lash STD-4 A/C with sonali Bank, Madhukhali. 60,951.81

lash STD-18 A/C with Sonali Bank, Madhukhali. 2,151,573.33
lash STD-387 with Sonali Bank, Shilpa Bhaban
3'anch, Dhaka.

8,267.63

lash Krishi Bank, Madhukhali. 37,130.00

757,947.00
50,452.06

Tk. 4,574,543.71

lash STD-12 A/C with Rupali Bank,Faridpur Branch

I ash Sure Cash Wallet Diposite Account.

rk _l!29,39!JZ
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Annex-H
Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited

Madhukhali, Faridpur.
Shedule Of Store ln Transit as On 30th June.2018

fttlills/H.O.
Ref- No-4

Date Particulars CT No4 Date Amount

:JV-2032 29.8.1981 Cost of Laboratory Equipment cT-658 266,770.31

]JV-87 29.05.2008 lmport bill charge ct-2519 7,315.00
IJV-108 30.06.2008 L.C. Opening charqe ct-2626 1,000.00
IJV-115 31.12.2008 Cost of lmported goods ct-2633 138,134.84
)\,/-297 31.12.2008 lnsurence premium ct-2633 2,814.37

140,949.21
lv-39 20.09.17 Jetty Charge cr-2743(F) 172.00
tv-36 19.09.17 Shippinq aqent cT-2743(F\ 235.00
lv-35 18.09.17 Custom duty cT-2743(F\ 12,359.00

12,766.40
3V-119 13.11.17 Conveyence Bill cT-2744 64.17
3V-116 13.11.17 Labour Bill cT-2748(F) 29.17
?v-112 12.11.17 Conveyence Bill cT-2748 8.33
3V-61 06.11.17 lmport custom duty cT-2748(F\ 35,1 15.85
3V-60 06.11.17 Port Charqe cT-2748(F\ 71.50
3V-56 05.11.17 Shipping aqent DO charqe CT- 294.58

35,583.60
CV-96 17.12.17 Agent charge cT-2743(F) 517.40
CV-g5 17.12.17 Port Charge cT-2746(F) 694.33
Cv-94 17.12.17 Custom dutv cT-2746(F) 5,817.59

7,029.32

CJV-46 30.06.18 L.C.Charqe cT-2742 356.1 8
cJv-47 ll I cT-2742 80.32
CJV-48 30.06.18 it cT-2742 98,181 .82

98.618.32

Grand Total: 570,031.76
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Faridpur Sugar Mills Ltd.
Modhukhalio Faridpur.

Schedule of Security & Other Deposit as or 30th June 2018

ffi

\ ',r Name Disignation A/C. No Taka Datc of Origin
\lohabbat lihal Cashicr 9400/01 984.69 30-05-83 to 30.06.18

Saiiuddin do 9400102 s90.6s 3l- 2-82

Bimol Kumar SNL.P.Clerk 9400103 235.60 23- 1-87

Habibur Ralrmarr do 9400104 250.00 z)- I -87

\-ounus Ali do 9400/05 283.89 23- 1-87

Chikur Ronion L.C.Clerk 9400106 2s0.00 30-08-78

Surnbu Nath Dash C.C erk 9400107 232.26 24-02-79

: Risrvas Siraiul Islarn C.C erk 9400/08 204.25 3 r -05-98

lA.Bald<er Siddique C.C erk 9400i09 2s0.00 28-02-79

Shahiahan Mollah C.C erk 94001 0 268.51 30-06-90

Rofiquddin Mollah C.Clerk 9400t 1 185.49 30-06-90

.liaul Karim SNL.P.Clerk 94001 2 250.00 28-03-17 il

Karnaluddin do 94001 J 250.00 28-02-77

Ashrafuddin do 94001 4 250.00 28-02-11

Kahinur Hossain do 94001 5 250.00 28-02-11

Abul Kalam do 94001 6 250.00 28-02-71 It

A.B.Eliash do 94001 7 250.00 30-05-77 il

S Nazrul Islam do 9400t 8 2s0.00 30-0s-17 il

I Kairnuggaman do 9400t 9 250.00 30-05-77 ll

i1 ChittoRanion do 9400120 2s0,00 30-05-71 t!

1l

-1 Amirul Islam do 9400121 250.00 30-05-77

Ashrafuiiman dcr 9400122 250.00 30-05-11 il

Total 6,485.40

l M/S. Kustia llngineerine Wor. 1940011 8,000.00 30-06-90 It

M.B.Rabbur Works 1940012 6,897.00 30-06-02
J Bokul Mollah Faridpur 19400t3 9,400.00 24-03-90 il

-+ Masud Trading Faridpur 1940014 9,750.00 24-03-90
.laigobandu Faridpur 19400t5 9,8s0.00 24-03-90 l!

6 Mollah Rice Mills Faridpur t9400t6 7,940.00 24-43-9(\ !r

'1 Infinity Enterprise Faridpur 1940011 8,940.00 24-43-90
8 Eakram Ali Miah Faridpr"rr 19400/8 9,060.00 24-03-90
9 SLrbash Chandro Shaha Modhukhali 19400t9 9,140.00 I 7-03-99 t!

10 Bikash l(umar Shaha Faridpur

Faridpur

9400t 0 8,980.00 24-03-90

24-03-90il A.K.Salauddin Ahrned 94001 I 8.900.00

l2 Chowdory Mii anul Moula. Far dpur 94001 2 7.940.00 24-03-90 It

r3 Saritosh I(umar Shaha Far dpur 94001 -) 9.400.00 24-03-90 t!

t1 Raiu Ahmed Faridpur 94001 4 8.940.00 24-03-9(\

r5 Ashis KLunar Sliaha Faridpur 9400t 5 10,400.00 24-03-90

l6 Kh.Bodrul Alom Faridpur 94001 6 8.980.00 24-03-90
11 Zallangir Miah Madhukhali 94001 1 7,930.00 09-r 0-99
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Jainta Kumar Shaha Boahnary 9400/1 8 9,940.00 24-03-90 It

Sharnapodo Dash Boalmarv 940A119 r0.0s0.00 24-03-90 It

Sonali Traders Gopalgong 9400t20 9,400.00 24-03-90 It

Hayat Ali Khan do 9400121 10,000.00 24-05-90 I

Shahidul Hossain Raibari 9400122 9.940.00 24-03-90 ll

Abdur Razzak do 9400123 9,s60.00 2s-03-90 lt

Shahid ullah do 9400124 11,000.00 25-03-90 il

Nitai Chandra do 940012s 8,750.00 25-03-90 I

f Anando Chandra Madhukhali 9400126 7,920.00 25-03-90 l!

A.Jalil Bae Madaripur 9400121 9,920.00 25-0:l-90 30.06.1 8

-S Shaha Brothers Madhukhali 9400128 9,730.00 25-03-90 30.06.1 8

_q Mosharof Hossain Raibari 9400129 9.940.00 2s-03-90 I

r-) Moniur Ahmed do 9400130 6,890.00 25-03-90

,.1 Abul Kalarn Azad Faridpur 9400131 9,930.00 26-03-90 It

Liakot Hossain Gopalgong 9400132 8.940.00 26-03-90 tl

..1 MotiLrr Rahman Faridpur 9400133 9,200.00 26-03-90 tl

:l Idrish Ali Sardar Sariatpur 9400134 7,720.00 26-03-90

United Traders Sariatpur 9400135 8,1 30.00 26-03-90
:6 Subash Chandro Dash Sariatpur 9400136 9,230.00 26-03-90

Nurul Ialam Raibari 9400137 9,540.00 26-03-90
18 B.Jaman Gopalgong 9400138 10,000.00 26-03-90
:9 Anil Kumar Sardar Raibari 9400139 9,990.00 26-03-90

-+0 Islanr E,nterprise do 9400140 9,540.00 26-03-90

l1 Nazrul lslarn do 94AU41 10.s00.00 26-03-90
11 Banani Store do 9400t42 9,940.00 26-03-90

13 Ser Ali Sardar Sariatpur 9400143 7,710.00 26-03-90
-+l Ser Mohammed Khan FaridpLrr 9400144 9,250.00 26-03-90

15 Sr"rma Enterprise do 9400145 7,980.00 26-03-90
-+6 Sultana Enterprise do 9400146 8.640.00 26-03-90
I1 A.Rob Bapari do 9400141 7,580.00 26-03-90

-+8 MahyaAIom do 9400,48 8,600.00 26-03-90

19 Mlahlirga llegum do 9400149 1.660.00 26-03-90

50 Sabatri Tradrs Madhukliali 9400/s0 9,960.00 26-03-90

5l Faruqu Hossain Raibari 94001s1 9,960.00 3-06-93

52 Deep Trade International Faridpur 9400152 9.500.00 3-06-93

)i Shahana Store Madhukhali 940A/53 9,400.00 3-06-93

54 Shachin Kuman Dash Faridpur 94001s4 9,500.00 3-06-93

55 Mollah Traclers do 9400155 9,200.00 3-06-93 ll

56 Shopon Kumar Shaha Raibari 94001s6 9.960.00 3-06-93

51 Harun or Rashid do 94001s7 10,350.00 05-07-93

58 Shilpa Rubber Works dcr 9400160 5,800.00 01-02-92

59 Alanrin Sales Corp. do 940016t 3,000.00 01-02-92

60 Kazi Nagrul Islam do 9400t62 1,000.00 I 5-07-9 l

61 Raia do 9400163 4,000.00 15-01-91

o/_ Mirza Enterprise do 9400164 6,500.00 t3-07-97
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\r,r Name Disisnation A/C. No Taka Date of Orisin
Reliable Motor Dhaka 19400165 6,155.00 30-l l-07
lahan gir"l'raders 19400166 1,000.00 28-03-97

-\. R.Constraction 19400167 4,000.00 09-09-9 I
il

Purbarri Saintifi qe Store Dhaka 19400168 4.100.00 29-09-92

Pronoti Tradcrs 19400169 5,000.00 28-09-92

.\r.ror.r,ar Hossain 19400110 1"67 6.00 30-04-92

30-03-92

I

Galf B.D. Associte Ltd. 19400171 r,248.00 It

.lalal Mialr 19400172 4,000.00 28-03-92 l,

Bappi Enterprise t9400173 5,000.00 07-02-92 il

Purbachal Industries 19400174 1,000.00 19-03-92

Bangal Stccl Ref'ectorise 19400175 1,000.00 01-06-92 It

,\ltabul Alarn 19400116 2"s00.00 27-02-92 I

FLrslul Ilactuc t9400177 1,500.00 3 0- I 0-92
-5 Rehana Iran Store 19400118 r.000.00 24-10-92

Sawan Traders t9400179 3,281.50 28-04-98 lt

_S
Micro Traders Co. 1 9400/80 2,000.00 28--08-98 It

-9 Chandan Dutta 19400lBt 2.168.00 25-05-93
\LJ lriroz I-rlectrical 19400182 5,000.00 r 2-06-93 I

\1 Roni Traders 1 9400183 5,000.00 tr 1-1 1-92

\: Export Tradine 194A0184 2,800.00 29-09-93

\-l Ahnreci Trading (lo. 19400/85 2,800.00 29-09-93 I

il A.Razzak Akonde 19400186 1.000.00 19-10-92 30.06.1 8

S5 Progoty Krishe Bhander 19400187 67.500.00 08-05-94 30.06. r 8

S6 Libartv Enterprise 1 9400/88 5,950.00 30-09-93 il

87 Bhai Bhai Welding Battarv t9400189 1,420.00 30-06-98

38 Sarnak & Ir.'l.C. r 94 00/90 I .793.00 r 2-B-93

S9 L.A.Rrbber Industries 1940019r 8,809.00 I I -08-93
q0 I(arim & Brother 19400192 2,083.00 0s-08-93

91 Mohiuddin Biswash 19400193 1,000.00 I 8-08-92

92 Samsuddin & Co. 19400194 1,500.00 08-r 1-94 ll

93 Laxmi Naravon Pale 19400195 3 8,250.00 21-t1-94
9,1 A.Rouf & Brothers 19400196 5.000.00 29-11-95
95 Moniruzzaman t9400197 1,100,00 05-05-95

96 BadLrl Traders 1940A198 1,500.00 r2-03-9s
9i Rourana E,nterprise 19400199 5,000.00 I 7-05-9q

98 A.Sattar 194A01 00 2,107.00 09-0s-96 rt

99 Moiibur Rahman t94001 01 500.00 23-09-92
r00 Zidul lalam-l 194001 02 1,1 09.00 23-09-92 ll

101 Humayun Kabir/Molla Vatiapara 194001 03 1,000.00 09-08-95

r02 Amirugganran L.Cout. 194001 04 618.00 1 0-1 1 -95 ll

103 Selk & Brother t94001 05 5,000.00 14-11-95

104 Soban Rell'actories 194001 06 3,500.00 09-1 1 -96 It

105 IIoque Motors 194001 01 1,273.00 3 1-08-96 lt

r06 SLrkur Ali 194001 08 s,000.00 03-09-96

107 Moon Moon paiut 194001 09 2,000.00 02-09-96

'Kttt'aq 2irr lAHrn\
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Name Disisnation A/C. No Taka Date of Origin
Fleuro Traders 94001 0 2.000.00 02-09-96

\'letali ]l"aders 9400/ 1 4,000.00 21-11-96 il

Jahangir Rabber Eng.Wor. 94001 2 1,982.00 3l-10-96 il

Habibur Entirprise 94001 aJ 1 ,163.00 20-06-97 I

Asluaf Constraction 94001 4 76,025.12 30-06-97

Confro l-td. 94001 5 3,000.00 07-0s-99

S.K. Rabbar Indastries 94001 6 1,350.00 02-tt-91
\ Shaidullah Hossain 94001 1 1,300.00 28-01-99 It

6 Ashok Kumar Shaha 9400 B 2,262.00 3t-07-99 I

Produt Shaha 94001 9 17,900.00 1 3-8-99 il

8 UttaraAiency 94001 20 7,3 10.00 L2-10-97 il

g Akin & Co. 94001 21 2.500.00 24-11-98

:0 Islam SK. 94001 22 373.00 30-04-98

lt Bonofulpamp 94A01 /.) 500.00 26-09-98 tl

:l Komol Chandro Shaha 94001 24 1,250.00 20-07-98

_J Atier Rahman 9400 25 1,000,00 27-01-98 tl

:l Munshi Anower 94001 26 1,500.00 27-0'l-98

t5 Nazrul Islam 94001 21 2.s00.00 27-01-98 il

:6 Shahidul 94001 28 1,000.00 2t-07-98
)7 Liton 94001 29 5,000.00 21-07-98

:B Harun Mollah 94001 30 1,000.00 2r-07-98

20-41-98t9 Kh.A.Bashir 94001 31 1.2s0.00

i0 Siraiul Islam 94001 32 3,000.00 05-09-98

3r SK.Shaha 94001 JJ 1,000.00 12-08-98

132 Mozicl SK. 94001 34 2,495.00 05-09-93

JJ Abdul Haque 94001 35 1,500.00 0s-09-98

134 Luna Enterprise 94001 36 4,965.00 20-09-98 lt

l5 Rahim Afroz B.D. 94001 )/ 26"552.00 12-12-98 t!

i36 Zal< r Euterprise 940A1 38 1,000.00 03-02-99

131 Sahidur Rahman 94001 39 1,500.00 09-02-99 It

1i8 Arif Masud 94001 40 300.00 t4-06-99

1i9 Pulac pritino Kundo 94001 41 21 8.00 3t-12-99 I

110 Ahmed Trading Co.-l 94001 42 I,000.00 23- 1 0-9 l t,

1.+1 Rupalc Engineering 9400t 43 1.960.00 3t-t2-99 30,06.18

142 Sammi Traders 94001 44 2,160.00 r 4-03-00 30.06.1 8

1+J Rubby Enterprise 94001 45 616.00 20-06-07

I 1,1 AbdulOuyem Mollah 94001 46 1"000.00 20-06-09 lt

1-+5 RobiLrl Islanr Madhukhali 94001 47 883.00 20-06-0 r

1,16 Naznul Hossain Komorpur 9400t 48 3,611.00 29-02-9,1 t!

t17 Sazzad Hossain 94001 49 18,000.00 23-07-0t

r48 A. Sattar-2 94001 50 s,000.00 27-01-03 It

149 Delower Hossain 94001 51 2,161.00 26-07-01 I

150 Azahar 94001 52 1,000.00 26-01-01 ll

151 AnilKundo 94001 53 1,500.00 02-08-0 I It

152 Anowarul 94001 54 3.000.00 14-02-01 'l
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>L. Name Disignation A/C. No Taka Date of Origin
53 Purbani Saintificle Store t94001 55 2,500.00 I 3-03-0 1

5-1 Good l,ac 194001 56 1,000.00 08-04-01

55 Pokar Engineering 194001 57 4,769.00 10-05-09 I

56 Siddi(tue'['raders 194001 58 220.00 14-12-49

t57 Sanker I(umar Shaha t94001 59 5,000.42 30-06-02

;i8 Shathi Enterprise 194001 60 3"000.00 30-06-02

159 Islam steel t94001 6I 5.560.00 03-07-0

r60 Atier Rahman-3 194001 62 2,000.00 0s-08-0

161 Monshi Traders 194001 63 2,052.00 27-08-0

162 ommilla Autombile 194001 64 1,000.00 08-1 1 -0

163 Digunta Commercial t94001 65 113.00 13- I 1-0

r64 Shakil Enterprise 194001 66 5.00 05-l 'l-0

165 Mak Infro protel 194001 67 2,160.00 I7-02-02

166 Ali Box 194001 68 4,6 I 0.00 29-44-02

161 Anrirrur Rabber 194001 69 10,000.00 29-02-04 It

168 E,sarnoti Karieori Sarie. 194001 70 5,000.00 16-06-02 It

t69 Shakiba Ensineerins Wor. t94001 7t 1,525.00 30-06-02 I

r70 Sonali Traders 194001 12 s.000.00 r 8-06-02 il

17t Bakul Enterprise t94001 73 1,000.00 28-07-03

r12 S. Power System 194001 74 13,320.00 18-02-02 I

141
1i J Amin & Brothers t94001 75 500.00 30-09-02 l!

114 Sornali Traders 194A01 76 1,000.00 30-r t-02 tl

115 Slrahaiahan Mollah 194001 '17 5,000.00 13-03-03

176 N.G. Automobile 194001 18 1.000.00 30-04-03 l!

111 Salirr t94001 79 3,000.00 i 5-07-03

r78 Reiaul 194001 80 2.000.00 1 5-07-03 I

t19 Repon t94001 81 2,000.00 25-01-04
180 Roniet Gosh 194001 82 s.000.00 1 6-07-03 tl

iBl Abdul Hannan 194001 B3 4.000.00 16-07-03

r82 Monzu Mollah 194001 84 6.000.00 26-08-03

183 Sawkat Enterprise 194001 85 534.00 3 l-08-03

184 .lessore Motors 194AAl 86 208.00 30- r r -03 il

185 Eastern Matel 194001 87 20,5 10.00 30-t2-03
r86 Sahidul Islam 194001 88 3,000.00 30-12-03

187 Asia Rubbar Industrise 194001 89 13,840.00 3 I - 12-03

188 Avnul SK. 194001 90 5,000,00 25-0

25-0

-0,1

-0ri1 Il9 Younus Ali 194001 9t 4,000.00

r90 Enamul Kabir 194001 92 7,000,00 2s-0 -0rl

191 Rarninia Enterprise 194001 93 1,000.00 26-0 -03

192 Shoyeb Mill Store 194001 94 300.40 07-02-0,1 il

193 Bangal Engineering Work. t94001 95 4,000.00 0'7-02-04

r94 Islam Steel Mills 194001 96 1,000.00 01-02-0,r ll

195 Moazzem Sarkar & Plastic t94001 97 4,000.00 tt-02-04
196 Jaman Ensineerins Works Dhaka 194001 98 3.249.00 3 1-01-04 I

t97 A.Razzak Traders t94001 99 7,940.00 31-01-04
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98 Sariful Islam 19400t200 2,000.00 03-03-04 30.06.18
99 Sujqn Engineering 19400t201 1,500.00 20-06-09 30.06.18

r00 Mobarak SK. 19400t202 2.000.00 12-12-04
t0t Nilpadho Madliukhali 19400t203 900.00 I 5-09-04 il

102 Moniruzzaman-2 19400t204 2,400.00 I B-09-04
:03 Royal Rahman 19400/205 10,900.00 29-09-04 I

:0-+ Monoranjan pall 19400t206 8,539.00 24-10-04 I

r05 Janani Traders Madhukhali 19400t207 74.00 31-07-04 lt

106 Lrrbab Traders & parls t9400t208 1,190.00 3 l-05-06
201 Pr'!-rce l ingineeri rrg Works 19400t209 6.430.00 3 r-03-0s
108 A. Manlan 19400t2r0 4.631.00 28-02-00
109 Sarling Mattle Technolosie 1940A/2 I 16,661.39 28-02-04
110 Sarvo Enterprise 9400t2 2 480.00 3 1-07-0-5 lt

lll Urmi International 9400t2 J 373,404.00 | 3t-08-o:
:12 Jiaul Haque 9400t2 4 6,500.00 09-04-06
-l-) Shila Traders Madhukhali 9400t2 5 s40.00 03-07-06
214 Fr&q4r Enterprise 9400t2 6 5,000.00 08-08-06I5 -l'ricom 

Electronics 9400t2 7 9,990.00 3 r-07-06 t!

116 Abu Bahkar Sk. 9400t2 8 15.00 0 1 -07-06
217 Moksed Ali 9400t219 2,397.00 3 r -03-07 il

I18 Eliash Sheikh. 19400t220 60.00 30-06-07 I

219 Bhai Bhai Opshate printing 19400t221 190.00 30-6-09 I

220 Dab SK. 19400t222 10,000.00 I 5-06-08
221 Gonesh Chondro Dash 194AAt223 10,000.00 r5-06-0ti I

222 lShamim Ahmed 19400t224 10,000.00 I 5-06-08
Younus Ali Mondol Mathurapur 19400t22s r 0"000.00 r 5-06-08

224 Ahmed Ali Mondol Bagat r9400t2261 10,000.00 1 5-06-08
225 Sliariful-1 19400t2271 10,000.00 I 5-06-08
226 Bashir uddin Khan 1e400/2281 I0.000.00

19400t2291 r0,000.00
I 5-06-08

221 SK. Sazzad Hossain
1 5-06-08 I

228 Abu.l Kalam 19400/2301 20,000.00 I s-06-08
229 Akter Hossain 19400t23 10,000.00 r.r-06-08 t!

JU Minto Sikder 19400t232l| 10,000.00 I 5-06-08
23r Rashid Eng" Works 19400123 1,036.00 I 5-06-08 l!

232 Eg!]rul Prinlin_u pr.ess& Ad. t9400t234 150.00 -10-09-08
J Podnra Electric Clo. 19400/23 23 8.00 3l-12-08 I

J+ Sha Ali Motors Dhaka 9400t236 60,000.00 :11-12-0t{
23s Shiraj Printers Modhukhali 9400t237 308.00 I il

236 Anisur Rahman Liton 19400t238 20,000.00
237 Abdul Hannan Arkandi 19400/239 3,016.00 lt I

238 Jointo Kumar shaha 19400t240 110.00 li

239 Nuruzzaman 19400t241 1 10.00 I

240 Bissozit Motors .Iessore 19400t242 1,000.00 25-7 -11
241 FRahman Enterprise 19400t243 28,955.00 30-06- r 0 it

1 A'\ Lutfar Rahman Gohalbari 19400t244 1,602.00 I
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SL.Nc Name Disignation A/C. No Taka Date of Orisin
Sadek Sk Modhukhali 194001245 1,082.00 il t!

2114 Ab razzak per. Driver 194001246 s.000.00 29-03-012 I

245 Shisbbuzzaman Modhukha 194001247 10,000.00 29-09-01.i

246 Akkash Hossen ModhLrkha 194001248 r 0"000.00 30-09-0 I 2

247 Hasibul Hossen Scalmam 194001249 10,000.00 :10-09-012

1.18 Sahid Sk Scalmam 1940012s0 10,000.00 i0-09-0 r 2
,t

249 Imran Mollah Scalmam t9400125t 10,000.00 30-09-0 I 2

150 M.N Traders 194001252 3.000.00 05.1 2.1 3

251 Mirza Constraction Jamalpur 194001253 8,202.00 31.01.14 It

252 Yusuf Sheikh Kollanpur 1940012s4 200.00 30.6.14
t!

2.53 Raion Faridpur 19400125s 5,000.00 07.04.15

254 Enarnul Kabir Shibrampur 1940012s7 360.00 r3.05. r5 lr

255 Mamun Bishw-as Madhukhali t94001258 6,000.00 10.01 . 16 30.06.18

256 Mahamud Mollah Chanpur 194001259 8"20s.00 29.02.16 30.06.1 8

257 United Scal Khulna t94001260 3 15.700.00 09.07.16

258 Soraj KLrrner Shaha Madhukhali 194001262 25,000.00 19.12.16 I

259 Salauzzaman Faridpur t94001263 200,000.00 t9.12.16

260 Jabbar Sk Belgasi 19400126s 1,000.00 28.02.17 I

261 Daud Sk Faridpur t94001267 3,000.00 23.03 .t7 It

262 Shanrirn Sk Madhukhali 194001268 800.00 30.06. t 7 30.06. r 8

Total 2,422,715.83

Grand Total 2,429,201.23
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Particulars
Admn. Over

Head
Liberies 1.047.093
Traininq Exp. 47.028
Printinq 706.230
Medicine 74.550
Rent taxes 539.806
Travelling Exp. 706.990
Postaqe 39,351
Entertainment 586,800
H.O.Over Head Ex. 4,592,760
Bank Charqe 1,252,310
Leoal Exp. 681 ,015
D. Remunaration 125,200
Donation 45,500
Lience Fee 412,509
Newes paper 26,671
Advertisement 707,023
Stockinq Loadinq
Misc. Exp. 10,000
Cane Devt. Exp.
Guest House 20,015

11.620.852

.-:? AMIR & CO.

=-:C Accountants
ISLAM JAHID & CO.

Chartered Accountants

Annexure-J

1

T
T
J

4

^7
8

9
'10

11

12

13

14

15
'16

17

18

19
20
21

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

Schedule Of Adm.over head as On 30th June 2018

Total
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Sale Of sugar : 251,860,200

ISLAM JAHID & CC
Chartered Accountants

ANNEX.KFaridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur

30-6-201 8

The break up of the above sale is qiven below

Nature of sale Quantitv is M. T Rate per M.T Value
Dealers 3047.25 60,000.00 182,835,000.00
Growers 12.50 60,000.00 750,000.00

Ration shop 7.500 60,000.00 450,000.00
Sub total 3,067.250 184,035,000.00

Dealers 1,055.00 50,000.00 52,750,000 00
Ration shop 5.000 50,000.00 2s0,000.00
Sub total 1,060.000 53,000,000.00

Packet Suqar
'1 Kg Packet 228.08 65,000.00 14,825,200.00
Sub total 228.08 14,825,200.00

Grand total 4,355.33 251,860,200.00
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Annex-M
Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited

Madhukhali, Faridpur.
Schedule Of Debtors as on 30th June.2018

Particulars A/C No. Amount Date of Origine
NTER PROJECT DUES:

Zeal Bangla Suqar Mills Ltd. 42004 394,777.0A 30.06.1 5 to 30.06.18
Panchaqar Suqar Mills Ltd. 42012 994,7rc.51 23.08.97 to
Carewe & Co 42041 1,034.00 01.07.16 I

Thakurqaon Suqar Mills Ltd. 42043 455,255.36 31.05.85 to
Shaympur Suqar Mills Ltd. 42044 599,668.19 30.06.14 to
Rangpur Suqar Mills Ltd 42047 1 10,390.76 30.06.14 to
Mobarakqoni Suqar Mills Ltd. 19104 25,844.33 30.06.14 to rI

Total 2,581,680.15
SUNDRY DEBTORS:
General Club 19,123 26,651.00 30.06.14 to 30.06.1 I
Officers Club 19,125 2,585.00

797,915.00
30 06 14 to

W.P.P Fund 19,700 As per schedule
Total 827,151.00
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Liabllities

,4 Ladies Ctub

- 
=. enue Stamp
=' Jeducted at S;urs;

.'toW kar

Fund of cane
:'.1 W.F. Fund

. :,verW.F. Fund

ISL,AM JAHID & (IO
Chartered Accountanls

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

Schedule Of Creditors as On 30th June. 2018

Sch-N-1 To-5

-lADE CREDIT

__44;redrtors

TE

:tor Mills Ltd
' -stia
, : r-th

::nwik Mils Ltd
r Mils Ltd

=!!!-ql€E!tEer) P (-omnlpY
an Brothers-Dhaka

- I t rormurali6nTtolnaG

Particulars
L-1

PR

Ltd.
Mills

=l+9ltetlpg! rA*t,b;
-='Ul UOnstruclion

- _rels fegele.le!
-- :/ Liash (W.R )

.i!4ssoclations
',1 Mosque fund

Term tnsuratEE
: -;6 House Rent

=:,rrtV &

=:.tcted lleLg?ftrement: Contibution

' Contibution
tr P Fund

ffi

5,800,113J0

Mills Ltd.

1,254,147

1,411,908-00

19,121
19,121
19,121

19,121

19,111 1,351,874.7
19,114 161,501 .14

L7,217,614n1

2,469,371
19,115
19,116

147,987 3o

,19, 135 5375,1 7953

19.141 37.895.48

31.10.99

1 91 50-B 879,441 .02

17,432.00
19,167 1,093,555-01

19,175

2,429,201 .23

:ulture ExGnslion
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Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur.

Bank Reconciiliation statement of current A/c no F-1lI with sonari Bank,
Modhukhali as on J0th June 201g

nalce as per Bank Statement As on 30_06_18 Tk.

s : Bank Cridited to our A/C but not taken our A/C
Cheque No. Date Amount

Tk. 1,479.00
26.06.18 Tk. _ 236,035.00

presented to the bank.
Cheque No. Date Amount

26.12.16 Tk. 11,718.00
24.A619 ,' 3O,0Oo.o0
30.06.1g " 223,105.00

Bank debited to our A/C
but not taken in to our A/C.

Date
05.12.17
03.01.18
10.01 .18
18.02.18
13"03.18
12.04.18
22 04.18
28.05.18
12.06.18
19.06.18
24.06.18
27.06.18

Amount

Balance As per our book as on

Page-53

Tk.
Tk.

1 ,991 ,01B.Bg

237,513.00
1,753,505.88

264,823.00
1,4gB,682.Bg

19,539.00

Tk.
Tk.

Tk.

Tk.

1,745.00
1,745.00
1,745.00
1,745.00

1 15.00
25.00

1,725.00
10.00

1,354.00
7,720.00
1,035.00

575.00
30-06-18

Tk.

1,508,221.S8
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Faridpur Sugar Mills Ltd.
Madh u khali.Farid pu r.

Reconciliation statement of H.O.current A/C as on 30th June 2018

Balance payable as per H o c/A statement as on 30-06-2018 Tk 1,329,250,987 91

Add: FSM Fund receive from H O to Rupali STD-12 for the month
of Dec-2017 but not debited to our A/C as H O statement Tk.29,00,000.00 Tk. 2,900,000 00

rkJ 33r.lsqg8?^91

Less: FSM DN no-02 -2017-2018 dt -30 06 18 Mci.Munshi Nazrul lslam
(Ex.SACDO) advance to Salary expecess & P.F to realisetion from his
gratuity & credited to our A/C, Tk.1,55,330.77

Less: FSM DN no-O1-2017-18 Dt 30 06 1B Mr,Mozibur Rahman
GM (CAIS) advance against expencess to realisetion from him
& credited to our tuC. Tk. 8,500.00 Tk. 1,63,830.,77

Balance as cer Ledger Dt.30.06.2018 Tk. 1 ,331,98i,1s7!

ffi
ffi
HAKA

J
oncGo)

-r
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